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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | PermitNo: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 07-1448 053 D007001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
2 BRAMHALL ST Richards Wing 1 | MAINE MEDICAL CENTER 22 BRAMHALL ST
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Langford & Low, Inc. PO Box 662 Portland 2077975141
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone: .
Alterations - Commercial C/" l
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Commercial - Maine Medical- Commercial - Maine Medical - $1,560.00 $153,014.00 2
Richards Wing 1st Floor Richards Wing 1st Floor -Replace : :
° exisint Ceilinggs, add sprinkle?, FIREDEFT: [T Approved llljssep(frf:::(') 'N(~ Z_ Type: , B
[ ] Denied -3

minor changes to Med Room

Proposed Project Description:

Richards Wing 1st Floor -Replace exisint Ceilings, add sprinkler, minor

Signature: &‘/\ C:;;};Q

Dm 2003

SlgnaturegﬂMé )2 / 211G /

changes to Med Room

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (PJA } )

Action: [ ] Approved [ ]| Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
Idobson 11/26/2007

1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historig Preservation

Applicant(S) from meeting applicable State and [ ] Shoreland ] Variance ot in District or Landmark

Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, [_] Wetland [] Miscellaneous [ "] Does Not Require Review

septic or electrical work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [ ] Flood Zone __ Conditional Use [_| Requires Review

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.

False information may invalidate a building [ ] Subdivision [ ] Interpretation ] Approved

permit and stop all work..

(] Site Plan ] Approved [_| Approved w/Conditions
- - e Maj Minor ] [ ] Denied | Deni
ERMIT ISSUED J 0
Ft.u \N” i
DQ J 77/ ~ 7 Date: Date:
P —tt
DEC 2 1 27 (=177 ,_/
' CpanTlpn
CITY CF PORTLAND
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that [ am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 07-1448 | 11/26/2007 053 D007001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
2 BRAMHALL ST Richards Wing 1 | MAINE MEDICAL CENTER 22 BRAMHALL ST
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Langford & Low, Inc. PO Box 662 Portland (207) 797-5141
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Alterations - Commercial

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Commercial - Maine Medical - Richards Wing 1st Floor -Replace Richards Wing 1st Floor -Replace exisint Ceilings, add sprinkler,
exisint Ceilings, add sprinkler, minor changes to Med Room minor changes to Med Room

ﬁ[ieipt:* Zoning ~ Status: Appro?:d ~ Reviewer: Mafge Schmuckal ‘prroval Date:  11/29/2007
Note: Ok to Issue: V|

Dept: Building

Status:ﬁ;&ﬁ;&ed with Conditions  Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date:  12/21/2007
Note: OK to Issue:
1) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or HVAC systems.

Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process.

2) All penetratios through rated assemblies must be protected by an approved firestop system installed as tested in accordance with
ASTM 814 or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 Section 712.

Dept: Fire Status: Approvedﬁ

Reviewer: CaptGregCass  Approval Date:  11/29/2007
Note: Ok to Issue:




General Building Permit Application

If vou or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any
roperty within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: Z Z/ "\_‘%‘2’\“\“‘\ ) /DLQ& ~
. A - ¢

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area Square Footage of Lot
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer* | Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lot# Name (V\Aard. YWe A (?‘;’_ — é G2 Ny
By A SO Address 22 Browwbvd€ ST
City, State & Zip'\ 7, 1\ 5" ~J7, CafiT
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of
Name Work: $__ > 3/9 Y
Address C of O Fee: §
City, State & Zip Total Fee: §
Current legal use (i.e. single family) e~ (Agd
If vacant, what was the prewous use?
Proposed Specific use: S e :
Is property part of a subdivision? N If yes, please name

Project descaption: v . Jen " .
Rt"\/jr 4 L“f 1fery /"“K ety R My €N

75 %,4(/ ETEN % :t C‘.S LA) /1 /SJ’ 17001/

Contractot's name: __LANCTO 20 -k Lgv e oV S

Address: __2 .
City, State & Zip ZZ”" TeAND L2, 24z 0% .’L Telephone: 7 L(‘7"$-/ 7/
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Cos Dey Lﬂ““—l; Telephone: _ 318" w34 ¢

Mailing address: 2N Wattov jAx _ /- T e vi) 771/ . s |

\

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Fallure to ’\

do so will result in the automatic denial of your pen;\r;blt. )6 Al .

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Depagm;ent

may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of

this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

/7/:4 n
Signature: ///(/ /M/ Date: /[/g// oD

> >

This is not a permif; you may not commence ANY&)r(;ntil the permit is issue

\\./



Accessibility Building Code Certificate

Designer: MARK. Wilco X
Address of Project: Mz 27 BrAMBEALL 5T,
Nature of Project: R1 SreivpLer ST TEM

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been
designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights
Law and Federal ‘Americans with Disability Act. Residential Buildings with 4 units or mote must
conform t(\fhe Federal Fair Housing Accessibility Standards. Please provide proof of compliance if

' 4pphcal\®
S N Signature! k
¢

Title: Princ PAL

{
Firm: WIRTOP ScoU A Renr TS

£\
\)
"o, rE OFf \‘t‘s".

**0005000000%"

Address: S Milk sT.

TorTLrD, ME 24101

Phone: 174 - 45t

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division
on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

4
Building Inspections Division * 389 Congress Street * Portland, Maine 04101 « (207) 874-8703 « FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 « TTY (207} 874-8936



Certificate of Design

|
e
wly o

\-18-67

From: MEBg WilcoX

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:

IMAWE NEMeal cEnTER. R EEpousTlow

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect /
Engineer according to the 2003 International Building Code and local amendments.

Signature! Y
Title: PRINAPAL

§
Firm: NIWNTEON ScoTl” PROKTS

Address: _ 5 MiLK ST

FbpurbhtSD, ME O416,

Phone: 174 . 41l

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division
on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

Building Inspections Division + 389 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101 « (207) 874-8703 » FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 + TTY (207) 874-8936



Certificate of Design Application

From Designer: WiRToN scoTT ARcH | TECTS //@
Date: [\- 18- & \—,j_o
Job Name: MM g\ SPpINKLER SYSTEM

Address of Construction:

27 BRAMEALL ST.

2003 International Building Code
Construction project was designed to the building code criteria listed below:

Building Code & Year 200% B¢  Use Group Classification (s) _ I =

Type of Construction L@

Is there'a Fire suppression system in Accordance with Section 903.3.1 of the 2003 IBC?> xg %' "Supervisory alacm systemp (ES

Is the Structure mixed use? _Ne
Geotechnical/Soils report required? (See Section 1802.2) W/ A

If yes, separated ot non separated or non separated (section 302.3)

Structural Design Calculations VS

Submitted for all structural members (106.1 - 106.11)
Design Loads on Construction Documents (1603) N /A

Uniformly distributed floor live loads (7603.11, 1807)
Floor Area Use Loads Shown

Wind loads (1603.1.4, 1609) W /#
Design option utilized (1609.1.1, 1609.6)
Basic wind speed (1809.3)

Building category and wind importance Factor,
table 1604.5, 1609.5)

Wind exposure category (1609.4)
. Internal pressure coefficient (ASCE 7)
Component and cladding pressures (1609.1.1, 1609.6.2.2)
Main force wind pressures (7603.1.1, 1609.6.2.1)

Earth design data (1603.1.5, 1614-1623) N /A
Design option utilized (1614.1)

Seismic use group (“Category”)
Spectral response coefficients, SDs & SD1(1615.1)
Site class (1615.1.5)

Live load reduction
Roof /veloads (1603.1.2, 1607.11)
Roof snow loads (1603.7.3, 1608)
Ground snow load, Pg (1608.2)
If Pg > 10 psf, flat-roof snow load F
If Pg > 10 psf, snow exposure factor,
If Pg > 10 psf, snow load importance factor,;
Roof thermal factor, ;(1608.4)
Sloped roof snowload, p (1608.4)
Seismic design category (1616.3)
Basic seismic force resisting system (1617.6.2)
Response modification coefficient,p, and
deflection amplification factor (1617.6.2)
Analysis procedure (1616.6, 1617.5)
— Design base shear (1617.4, 16175.5.1)
Flood loads (1803.16,1612) w/A
Flood Hazard area (1612.3)
Elevation of structure
Other loads N/A-
Concentrated loads (1607.4)

Partition loads (1607.5)

Misc. loads (Table 1607.8, 1607.6.1, 1607.7,
1607.12, 1607.13, 1610, 1611, 2404

_———

Building Inspections Division * 389 Congress Street  Portland, Maine 04101 + (207) 874-8703 + FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 « TTY (207) 874-8936



CITY OF PORTLAND
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101
INVOICE FOR PERMIT FEES
Application No: 7-1448 Applicant: MAINE MEDICAL CENTER
Project Name:  Richards Wing Ist Floor -Replace e~ Location: 2 BRAMHALL ST Richards Wing 1
CBL: 053 D007001 Development Type:
Invoice Date: 11/26/2007
 Previous | | Payment  Current | Currentw . Total Payment
Balance - | Received * Fees Payment - Due | DueDate |
5000 | | S000 | $1560.00 | | 155000 | | $10.00 On Receipt
First Billing
Previous Balance $0.00
Fee Description Qty Fee/Deposit Charge
Building Permit Fee First $1000 1 $30.00
Building Permit Fee Add'l $1000 1 $1,530.00
$1,560.00
PO#O 732 Total Current Fees: * $1,560.00
. Total Current Payments: - $1,550.00
Permit#07-1448
‘ Amount Due Now: $10.00

Richards Wing 1st Floor

Detach and remit with payment

CBL 053 D007001
Application No:  7-1448
Invoice Date: 11/26/2007

Bill to: MAINE MEDICAL CENTER Invoice No: 29677
22 BRAMHALL ST Total Amt Due: $10.00
PORTLAND, ME 04102 Payment Amount:

Make checks payable to the City of Portland, ATTN: Inspections, 3rd Floor, 389 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04101.
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Asbestos;
Pirojecy
cation

2004 Revision

Page 1 of 3

[mn' ortant Notice: The notification submitter must send a complete notification including any applicable fee which is postmarked at
least 10 calendar days or received by the Department at least 5 working days pnor to the start of an asbestos abatement project. This
nohﬁcatlon nust be typewritten or easily legible. An incomplete notification is not acceptable & therefore not of record.

|

1. (Pro;ect" Code 2. Type of Notification 3. Type of Activity 4. Variances
i - , . (Check all that apply)
2993-ME| 5% . Btandurd (O)/ o Dieioliion (L} I
(A'ssngned by notification . Facility O&M (Annual) ﬂ; - Banovatien (R} _ X _ Non-Standard (NS)
submitter) = ool _ X _ Standard (S)
*See definition of project | . Emergency (E) ___ . Repair
&t thaptcr 425.1.CCC Courtesy (Not Regulated) . Notification Waiver (10 day)

5. Asbestos Contractor

Address __ R, BOX. 1968 5

6. Facility Owner

Name  _ MOWMIREYENYIRONMENTAY _ |Name e Mofical Compe -

Mailing Address 23jpmmbmltSty =~ =~

Ci __ LWISTON State _ ME_ Zip _0424]_ | City _Bowilead j Statc SE. ¢ Zip{Nly

L Contact _iiiwrg Sakiud/

‘;i“‘“' — BN THASON

L __207-783-4260 FAX

207-786-5575 TEL  207-662-2447  FAX _207-662-6195

BLDG Name m__\ﬂm #

7. Facility Location (Where removal is to take place) 8. Facility Description

Present Use ~ Hospital _ -

FloorandforRm# ﬂ; !‘:A

Prior Use _ Same _

Pl‘!l ysical Address _ SRiaimball B¢ 4

BLDG Size 100,000 sq. . No. Floors _9

C'ty F WA Stte Jgy  Zip 04102 BLDG Age _40+/- .

_I X _ $200.00 = ACM amounts greater
thaa 1000 SqFt/5000 LnFt.

9J Notification Fees (Required fees 9A. Notification Fee Not Included 10. Project Work Hours
must accompany notfication Single family home exemption _7:00_AM to _4:00_PM (Show actual hours)
- $100.00 = ACM amounts 100
SqFY/100 LnFt eeludags (Cheokatl hat gppls)

XM _XT X W X T X F
Fees paid quarterly (Non-

Scheduled O&M only) Weekend (Check all that apol
Not Required or Not Included e
(Complete Block #9A) BGS exemplion __ . Sat ___ Sun

Jl Scheduled Dates for Asbestos Project

roject Start Date _ 12-03-07 Project Completion Date _04-11-08
/+CM Removal Dates (from) _ 12-04-07 (to) _04-10-08 -
;E. Asbestos (ACM) Removal ME DEP USE ONLY
! ACM Type Amount Measurement Postmark/ FAX/ hand delivered
mml 309 SqFt Uk ! LnFt
q'h‘mm'f m SqFt ___ LnFt @ 7| DateReceived
I SqFt _ LaFt Check# _ =
| SqFt ___ LnFt | VESHAP
,‘ SqFt ___ Lnpt __ |Swte
' SqFi __ ImPi | Yaoamee __




NUU-21-2007 13:33 MORRISSEY ENUIRONMENTAL 207 7865575 P.83-87

Asbestos State of Mame ruUKv
| Department of Environmental Protection
Pl?o-]ea Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program N
Notification 17 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333
| TEL (207) 287-2651 FAX (207) 287-7826 Page 2 of 3

2004 Revision
Project Code 13. Demolition (complete as applicable)

Ordered demolition (structurally unsound) by State or local government (attach copy of order and

_2993-MEI name of professional engineer who determined building structurally unsound)
(As listed on page 1)

All other demolitions

Demolition Dates: to
14.“ Procedure Used to Detect Presence of Asbestos 15. Project Clearance
Te?ﬁng o AssFrTled Positive “ﬂ W P.hha Visual evaluation by: (Air Monitor (if known) and Company)
Method SR HM { TEM _Alex McCarthy
Sampled By _do McCarth MIW Air Clearance by: (Air Monitor (if known) and Company)
I McCarthy Environmental
Company _MEHWM — ¥

Note Whenever buildiug materials are assumed to contain asbestos, signed bulk sampliog disclosure forms must be at the
asbestos abatement project site and available for review by the Department.

16. Asbestos Abatement Methods (check all that apply & submit variance request (Form V) if required)
_L Regulated area with containment consisting of 2-layers 4 mil poly on walls & ceiling & 2 tayers 6 mil poly on floors

_X Regulated area with containment consisting of 1-layer 6 mil poly on walls & ceiling & 2 layers 6 mil poly on floors

_ | Regulated area with Exclusion zone ___ Intact flooring demo by heavy equipment
__|  Multiple non-contiguous glovebags (variance required) ____.. Adhesive by grinding or bead blasting
_l _ Contiguous glovebags less than 30 Ln/ft (variance required) ___ Enclosure

Wrap & cut- TSI in good condition (no containment)(variance required) __ Encapsulation

Wrap & cut- TSI not in good condition (containment required) ____ Roofing removal by mechanical saws/cutters

| Flooring by mechanical equipment/ice scrapers/pry bars __ Other (specify) ~

17. Waste Transporter (Must be ME DEP licensed Non- 18. Disposal Site
Hazardous Waste Transporter) Name __ A&LSALVAGE _
NE'”" —RERVICE TRANSEORT Address _ 11225SR. 45 - P.O. BOX 333
AJ oesE __SBIEYLES LANES City _ LISBON___ State OH_ Zip 44432
City _ _NEW CASTLE_ State DEL Zip 19720 Contact _ BARRY GAUDET
Contact __RANDY BRIDGES TEL 3304243739 FAX

TEL _ 302-778-5930 FAX _ 302-778-0446
19. Certification (Notification Submitted by)

\
I certify that to the best of my knowledge, the information contained in this notification is true and accurate, and that the
asbestos abatement contractor will be/has been contracted to implement work practices as required by Maine DEP Chapter

42%")%&”*%“&
J J J—--""'? - RON TILLSON

S‘ignature Print Name
Date  __ 11-19-07
Mailing Address P.O. BOX 1568

City LEWISTON State __ME Zip 04241-1568

|
T INTTIRI_AIKN raY INT_TRAKRTIS
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Asbestos Project State of Maine . FORM
Vv - R ¢ Department of Environmental Protection
ariance Keques Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program V
| 2993.MEI 17 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333
Project Code TEL (207) 287-2651 FAX (207)287-7826 Page 1 of 2
‘ 2004 Revision

Standard Variance(s) Requested by Maine Certified Asbestos Design Consultant

Ch(‘:ck all that apply. Written Department approval is not required prior to implementation. Standard variances submitted during or
before the project due to unforeseeable conditions shal(l not be implemented until § days after the variance is received by the
Department unless otherwise approved by the Department.

|
1. (Wetting ACM (during removal phase only) is not required when:

Temperature inside regulated area below 32°F & heating not feasible nor practical

Electrical conditions exist that would create shock/electrocution hazard

‘ Operational high-pressure steam lines are being abated/repaired

2. (Exhsusting to Ambient Air is not feasible when:

__?(__ Distance too great __X___ Health & Safety conceras (limited egress)

3. |Aggressive Air Clearances in dirt crawl spaces only arc not required when:
Dirty or dusty conditions exist not related to asbestos activities exist inside or outside the regulated area and will likely result

n Fount overloads (Static Air Sampies are required)

4, Containment and air clenrances not necessary when:

Enclosure activities do not impact ACM

1 . . .
| Removal of TSI components that utilize “wrap & cut’methods, provided that an Asbestos Inspector has determined the

! components to be in good condition & not likely to release fibers during removal, & has recorded this determination in the
| project design. By signing below, the Design Consultant attests that the TSI is in good condition.

Remaoval or repair of ACM using multiple non-contiguous glovebags that are no larger than 60 inches by 60 inches

} _ Removal or repair, using contiguous glovebags, that involve a total of no more than 30 I/ft of ACM on a single pipeline, or any

T amount of ACM that can be removed within 10 glovebags for pipelines running parallel to each other

Remote decontamination unit is needed:

5.
_ | _ Explain: .

G.menller than standard decontamination unit needed in residential stracture:

i A vanance to the requirements for minimum decontamination umit size is allowed in residential structures where construction
of a decontamination unit meeting minimum size requirements is not possible due to room size and configuration, HVAC system
component locations. or restriction of safe egress for residents.

Note: A detailed floor plan showing the work area, decontamination unit n and room dimensions must be submitted with the requested

1 1ance.
ﬂwna?y(ﬂundﬂﬂ‘vaﬁmce(s)

I a-""’,’—-.-—;.-—"'—#-

'! ‘> L RON TILLSON
Signature Print Name

DLte _11-19-07

CPmpany _ MORRISSEY ENVIRONMENTAL ) ME Certification Number DC-0036
A’ddrcss _ . PO.BOX 1568 Certification Expiration Date _ 11-30-08
C;m"ty _LEWISTON_____ State ME_ Zip 04241 _

JEL __207-783-4260_ FAX __207-786-5575

_
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Asbestos Project State of Maine . FUKM
. Department of Environmental Protection
VT" ance RequeSt Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program V
2993-MEI 17 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333
: Project Code TEL (207) 287-2651 FAX (207) 287-7826 Page 2 of 2
‘} 2004 Revision

'Non-Standard Variance(s) Requested by Maine Certified Asbestos Design Consultant

Provide written justification that presents clear & convincing evidence that the asbestos project is distinctive in some way & the .
proposed altemmative(s) to required work practices will comply with the intent of State law & rules. Written Department approval is

required prior to implementation of non-standard variance(s).
L

List propesed work practice alternatives

__L_Smn]ler thon required decon units will nced to be built for various locations throughout the project.

Relasons for Non-Standard Variance(s) (Explain in detail. You may add an attachment when necessary)

|
__Due to lifc safcty code requirements in the hospital, it will not be possible to build full size decoas at cvery location._

D;esign Cog;ultant Sign-o =Standard Variance(s)
) : ; / e RON TILLSON
Signature Print Name

Date _11-19-07

Company ____MORRISSEY ENVIRONMENTAL ME Certification Number ~ DC-0036
A“ddress P.O. BOX 1568 o Certification Expiration Date _ 11-30-08
City _ LEWISTON State  ME_ Zip 04241 _

TEL  _ 207-783-4260 FAX _ 207-786-5575 -

N’l EDEP Action on Nou-Standard Work Practices Variance(s) Requested

O APPROVED O DISAPPROVED (by) _ (date)
|
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MORRISSEY ENTERPRISES Norway Savings Bank
DBA MORRISOSEBYOE(NI\QRgNMENTAL

. P.0. 6

| LEWISTON, ME 04241-1568 52.7451.2112

‘ (207) 783-4260 11/19/2007
PAY :
ORDER‘ OF ME ENV. PROTECTION FUND **200.00 5

OOULARS

'
Two Hundred and 00/1Doaaovoo&t-*-nh"ﬁw**oott-nwww-~.tw*io'wﬁ"tttig’dﬁtit'ot'ttvzr'-fqb&*&&iwr't*vtnﬂnh*a&&l'n*trﬁirt't'd

| ME ENV. PROTECTION FUND
; 17 STATE HOUSE STATION '
' AUGUSTA ME 04333 N AR ////’:_—:Z..

|
MEMO 1 AUTHORIZED SIONATURE
. L _ . 2993-MEI i L L L .
J "0 da0LIT B2LL27LSESE B0 2203797
VIOR !ISSEY ENTERPRISES l 1 O 4 :
( ME ENV. PROTECTION FUND 11/19/2007
| 8275 - Job NotiffEmployee Licensing 2993-ME| 200.00
i
i
200.00

Cash Checking 2993-ME!




NOU-21-2087 13:3S MORRISSEY ENUIRONMENTAL 207 78ES57TS  P.B7/@v
| Asbestos Project Statc ot Mamne , FORM

Vari: R ¢ Department of Environmental Protection

| riance ikeques Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program V

' . 17 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333

, 2993-MEI _ 3

y Froject Code TEL (207) 287-2651 FAX (207) 287-7826 Page 2 of 2

1 __ 2004 Revision

' Non-Standard Variance(s) Requested by Maine Certified Asbestos Design Consultant

PrJvide written justification that presents clear & convincing evidence that the asbestos project 1s distinctive in some way & the
proposed altemative(s) to required work practices will comply with the intent of State law & rules. Written Department approval is

required prior 1o implementation of non-standard vartance(s).

List proposcd work practice alternatives

- 1 Smaller thon required decon units will nead w be Bkt foc vanous Tocations throughout the project —

|
|
|
|
‘ .

Rezsons for Non-Standard Variance(s) (Explain in detail. You may add an sttachment when necessary)

_ Due o life sufcty code requucments in the hospital, it will not be possiblc to build full size decons at svery locstion

I
|

Deg,’ign Co ultxu/tSign—o ~Nur=Standacd Variance(s)
| 7$‘> ST e RON TILLSON

Stgriature Print Name

Date _ 11-19-07

Company _ MORRISSEY ENVIRONMENTAL ME Certification Number DC-0036
Address  P.O. BOX 1568 Certification Expiration Date __11-30-08
City  __LEWISTON Sae  ME_ Zip 04241 _

TEL  _ 207-783-4260___ FAX _207-786-5575

Non-Standard Work Practices Variance(s) Requested

O DISAPPROVED (by)

\ .o
TOTAL P.O7
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Ceil | " | 9 |
eiling Types " A A al A (] 10
x £ =] Office [
2x2 ACT. Tegular Edge Lay-#n "Cirus #589° by Armstrong. I @ 43 &) -« (® ; ° ?
(B Bronde B/16" Suspansion Grid System. Instal 2t 8.0 AFF A qe-1p1 | 1 ©
Uniess Otharwise Noted. 7o AFE [ ] 1 Nty ]
Existing Caliog. Open And Close As Required. Frovids Pendsnt | i* :
leads. =

Existing Cailing To Remain Undisturbed. Sprinider Piping To Be
Sidewall Heads With Vaience Cover System

Existing Ceiling And Sprinkiers To Bs Removed. Provide 2 X 4 Act AN
Squere Edge Lay-in "Fine Flssured Humiguard #1729" By Armstrong. Cono. Deck @ 10°-0" +/-
Provide 15/18" Suspsnsion Grid System.

® @@

3 5/8" M. stud o T
@247 o.c, typ.

E".,_“-._.n"“"”"-""N-“ [_"A“

Lighting Fixture Schedule
My Type Madel No. Mounting Lamping | Remerke
|
Typical Corridor | Typicai Uniess Noted Otherwise. Wire io exsiting lighting cicuits /

A | Ughtolier cﬂmg Cominlre | QVS2GPFOS2FT 12088 Recessed (2) 4OW TT5 ‘ Very continuity / See switching diagram for 24 Hour fixtures

B8 | Exsting Existing Recessed Existing | Remove & Replace Existing Fluorescent Light Fixture ACT @80

C | Exiating Existing Surface Existing i Remove & Replace Existing Fluorescent Light Fixture -

y VAN GWE @ 79
D | Ughtolier 1 x 4 Troffer SPS1GFSVA232 120 SO Racessed (2) 40W TTS l
47/8°

Note

EP  Wire ficture shown 1o existing smergency power ighting cirouit O NURSING STATION SOFFIT DETAIL
Tt




Removals Plan

rawnor-nm-

ACT-1 @ B0

|

ACT-2@ 80" —

ACT-1 @60

1

Cubicle Track ° @

fh Ceiling Plan

Celiing Types

ACT-1  2x2ACT. Teguiar Edge Lly-ln’ciruotssﬂ'byAmng
Provide 9/16" d System

Suspension Grl

ACT-2 2x4ACT SQunEﬂmuy-ln"Fm-Fl-undHumlguuﬂ

#1729" by 9. Provide 18/18" Grid System.

|E| ¢—owB @711

Removals Symbols

:‘a.: Remove existing power outiet.

Ab,

{133 Remove smergency power outiet.

'; Remave existing voice or dala outiet.
.

Existing power outiet to remain.

Remove existing nurse call statiorr. Save for reuse.

Removais Notes

Remove existing carpet and vlnyl bu- in this room.
Prepare siab for proposed floor

Remove existing Vc“l’mdvhylba-m this srea.
Prepare siab for propesed floor fints!

l 3 f Remove ACT ceiling in this room.
Remove door and frame.
E Remave existing GWB soffit In this area,

! Remove metat stud drywall pertittion. Patch fioor and
adjecent walls to match existing.

. Remove existing counter and charts cubbies.

E Remove existing comer guard.

E Remove existing light fixture and switching, save Ught
for reuse.

- Remove existing ight fixture and switching.

]E Remove existing supply drgnlh Verify existing air
flow CFM and report to

Remove axisitng retumn air grille. Verify existing air
fiow GFM end report to Architect.

@ Remove existing conduit bushing st data cables. Do
not disturb cabies.

E Emmmucmmnmm Verify
cabiing proximity to proposed sin

H[]]]]@@EE- §

Sprinkler Head (By Separate Contract)

Provide Supply Air Grille Report Air Flow CFM To Architect
Provide Return Air Grille Report Alr Flow CFM To Architect
Paging System Speaker

Smoke Detector

Recessed Fluorescent Light Fixture

Cubicle Track « ADC Model 110-C Include End Caps
and Suspension From Underside of Conc Siab Above

s 8

Reg® .! R

DC-R108

| Cherts |‘
Cubble Typ

&

K—— PLAM Counter Typ,

§——— Ad) Sheives Typ.

4 t——— Counter Grommat Typ.
g H (wt)

- —

i PLAM Counter o
i / S ha =
! - Wall Mtd
& Monitor By
' Owner
H 5
E 1148 44:}0
: P1 (o]
: 7
i {— Ad Sheves = o
E.-A,‘ —val 23"
H
i R4
H | € PLAM Counter
: \ and Drawers VCT y Exin
i ! 2 .ﬁ._gw
: f +—— Wail Cabe @ .
i 7|3 -
¢
DC-R104
Floor Plan Legend
semsesassene Partition or kmm to ba removed.
Existing partiion or fleh to remain.
Emwroum‘m
of Siab Above 5/8° FP GWB Each Side
Proposed Parition
358 28 ga. Mt Siuda 16" 0.C.
5/8° GWE Each Side
wm Hour Fire Rated
3 5/8 26 ga. M. Studs 16" 0.C. L
88" W Each Side
Extend To Underside of Sisb Above
Connect To Corridor
Clreuit

Electrical Lighting Plan

o

o4

Electrical Power and Systems

Ughting Fixture Schedule
Mfr Type Mode| No. Mounting Lamping Remarks
Typical Corridor
A | Ughtolier Cyllllng Luminaire QVB2G PFOS2FT 12088 Recessed (2)40WTTS Wire to exsiting Sghting circui
B Paraboilc Troffer Recessed Existing Fixture To Be Rause:




PLAM —]
Adj Sheives

L

L.

—— PLAM Caunter

and Backspiash

F E
Sioping PLAM —— | A3.3 A33
Top
. B
I e L o
| Lk ‘
L LL Opwn | - = 1 PLAM Gourter and
J ackepl
S &
'—‘ 8] Reck 5‘,1*_T )
P |y ]
—_— — — L PLAM Apron.)
& === T b
3 mm PVC - .
Pl | v | e | ar | Mixing Vetve Cab / PVC
i ; t ? t Jacketed Insuleted Piping
Power Outtet For Faucet
and Flow Swich

Fire Retardant
Blocking
& Zee Clips

1117

Gwe

Chart Cubbies Section

143

A
A A32]
Chent Cubbise
|— Emergency Power
Outlet
ﬁ ]
{1 e -
= i l— Adj Sheives
Supot rchn T , g,”g
&
34" Fire Retardant Plywood
Let In Blocking Panel
o Morkor s ;5 )|
By Owner i (
o
ggl ......... % D
—
HE | T &
= =6 ]
§§ aws A33 =
H PLAM
S I
&
D
)
[ [ ow |y
| ! é Whiteboard
1 g
2 u oo | Open ‘
= O'E— =
O
172 Oak Piywood Typicsl

®

Fa iy

1/4" Tempd Hardboard Typ.

Chart Cubbies Section

@

=10t

Open Counter Edge Section

N

Full Sze
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Base Cabinet Section

112" 19"

®

]

34" MDF w/0.050° HPDL

T],
Shelf Bracket

8/8° GWB On Metal
Stud @ 167 0.C.

m ez

m b
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Sheiving Standard
307 0.C. M=
9@ 127 0C,
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Sink Section
112% 10

®

Base Cabinet Section

112" 107
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